Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.
BORN SEMICONDUCTOR , INC. ALL
RIGHT RESERVED
SMD1812 Series SMD1812 Polymer PPTC
Features
• RoHS compliant and lead-free
• Halogen-free

Storage Conditions +40◦C Max.70% RH Max. Packed in original packaging.
Revision: 2025-March-1-B
Page:1
1812
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.
BORN SEMICONDUCTOR , INC. ALL
RIGHT RESERVED
SMD1812 Series SMD1812 Polymer PPTC
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
Marking
Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax Pdtyp. Maximum Time To Trip R0min R1max
(A) (A) (Vdc) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(Sec.) (ohm) (ohm)
SMD1812-005/72N D005 0.05 0.15 72.00 10.00 0.80 0.25 3.00 5.00 36.00
SMD1812-005/90N D005 0.05 0.15 90.00 10.00 0.80 0.25 3.00 5.00 36.00
SMD1812-005/100N D005 0.05 0.15 100.00 10.00 0.80 0.25 3.00 5.00 36.00
SMD1812-010/30N D010 0.10 0.30 30.00 100.00 0.80 0.50 1.50 1.40 15.00
SMD1812-010/60N D010 0.10 0.30 60.00 10.00 0.80 0.50 1.50 1.40 15.00
SMD1812-010/72N D010 0.10 0.30 72.00 10.00 0.80 0.50 1.50 1.40 15.00
SMD1812-010/90N D010 0.10 0.30 90.00 10.00 0.80 0.50 1.50 1.40 15.00
SMD1812-014/60N D014 0.14 0.34 60.00 10.00 0.80 1.50 0.15 1.20 6.50
SMD1812-014/72N D014 0.14 0.34 72.00 10.00 0.80 1.50 0.15 1.20 6.50
SMD1812-014/90N D014 0.14 0.34 90.00 10.00 0.80 1.50 0.15 1.20 6.50
SMD1812-020/30N D020 0.20 0.40 30.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.02 0.80 5.00
SMD1812-020/60N D02 0.20 0.40 60.00 10.00 0.80 8.00 0.02 1.20 6.00
SMD1812-020/72N D02 0.20 0.40 72.00 10.00 0.80 8.00 0.02 1.20 6.00
SMD1812-020/90N D02 0.20 0.40 90.00 10.00 0.80 8.00 0.02 1.20 6.00
SMD1812-030/30N D030 0.30 0.60 30.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.05 0.40 3.00
SMD1812-030/48N D030 0.30 0.60 48.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.05 0.40 3.00
SMD1812-030/60N D030 0.30 0.60 60.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.05 0.40 3.00
SMD1812-035/30N D035 0.35 0.70 30.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.15 0.35 1.80
SMD1812-035/60N D03 0.35 0.70 60.00 10.00 1.00 8.00 0.15 0.35 2.00
SMD1812-050/16N D050 0.50 1.00 16.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.15 0.15 1.00
SMD1812-050/30N D050 0.50 1.00 30.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.15 0.15 1.00
SMD1812-050/60N D05 0.50 1.00 60.00 10.00 1.50 8.00 0.15 0.15 1.40
SMD1812-050/72N D05 0.50 1.00 72.00 10.00 1.50 8.00 0.15 0.15 1.40
SMD1812-075/16N D075 0.75 1.50 16.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.20 0.11 0.45
SMD1812-075/24N D075 0.75 1.50 24.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.20 0.11 0.45
SMD1812-075/33N D07 0.75 1.50 33.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.20 0.11 0.45
SMD1812-075/33SN D075 0.75 1.50 33.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.20 0.11 0.45
SMD1812-075/48N D075/48 0.75 1.50 48.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.20 0.11 0.45
Revision: 2025-March-1-B
Page:2
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.
BORN SEMICONDUCTOR , INC. ALL
RIGHT RESERVED
SMD1812 Series SMD1812 Polymer PPTC
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
Marking
Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax Pdtyp. Maximum Time To Trip R0min R1max
(A) (A) (Vdc) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(Sec.) (ohm) (ohm)
SMD1812-110/8N D110 1.10 2.20 8.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.225
SMD1812-110/12N D110 1.10 2.20 12.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.225
SMD1812-110/16N D110 1.10 2.20 16.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.225
SMD1812-110/24N D11 1.10 2.20 24.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.045 0.225
SMD1812-110/33N D110/33 1.10 2.20 33.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.045 0.225
SMD1812-110/48N D110/48 1.10 2.20 48.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.045 0.225
SMD1812-125/8N D125 1.25 2.50 8.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.40 0.035 0.140
SMD1812-125/12N D125 1.25 2.50 12.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.40 0.035 0.140
SMD1812-125/16N D12 1.25 2.50 16.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.40 0.035 0.140
SMD1812-125/16SN D125 1.25 2.50 16.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.40 0.035 0.140
SMD1812-125/24N D12 1.25 2.50 24.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.40 0.035 0.180
SMD1812-125/33N D125/33 1.25 2.50 33.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.40 0.035 0.180
SMD1812-150/8N D150 1.50 3.00 8.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.030 0.120
SMD1812-150/12N D150 1.50 3.00 12.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.120
SMD1812-150/16N D15 1.50 3.00 16.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.120
SMD1812-150/16SN D150 1.50 3.00 16.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.120
SMD1812-150/24N D150/24 1.50 3.00 24.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 1.50 0.030 0.150
SMD1812-150/33N D150/33 1.50 3.00 33.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 1.50 0.030 0.150
SMD1812-160/8N D160 1.60 3.20 8.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.030 0.110
SMD1812-160/12N D160 1.60 3.20 12.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.110
SMD1812-160/16N D16 1.60 3.20 16.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.110
SMD1812-160/16SN D160 1.60 3.20 16.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.110
SMD1812-160/24N D160/24 1.60 3.20 24.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.130
SMD1812-160/33N D160/33 1.60 3.20 33.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.130
SMD1812-200/8N D200 2.00 4.00 8.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 2.00 0.020 0.080
SMD1812-200/12N D20 2.00 4.00 12.00 100.00 1.00 8.00 2.00 0.020 0.080
SMD1812-200/16N D20 2.00 4.00 16.00 100.00 1.00 8.00 2.00 0.020 0.080
SMD1812-200/24N D200/24 2.00 4.00 24.00 100.00 1.00 8.00 2.00 0.02 0.11
SMD1812-200/30N D200/30 2.00 4.00 30.00 100 .00 1.00 8.00 2.00 0.02 0.11
Revision: 2025-March-1-B
Page:3
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.
BORN SEMICONDUCTOR , INC. ALL
RIGHT RESERVED
SMD1812 Series SMD1812 Polymer PPTC
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
Marking
Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax Pdtyp. Maximum Time To Trip R0min R1max
(A) (A) (Vdc) (A) (W) Current(A) Time(Sec.) (ohm) (ohm)
SMD1812-250/8N D250 2.50 5.00 8.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.075
SMD1812-250/12N D25 2.50 5.00 12.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.075
SMD1812-250/16N D250/16 2.50 5.00 16.00 100.00 1.00 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.075
SMD1812-250/24N D250/24 2.50 5.00 24.00 40.00 1.00 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.075
SMD1812-260/8N D260 2.60 5.20 8.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.075
SMD1812-260/12N D26 2.60 5.20 12.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.075
SMD1812-260/16N D260/16 2.60 5.20 16.00 100.00 1.00 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.075
SMD1812-260/24N D260/24 2.60 5.20 24.00 40.00 1.00 8.00 5.00 0.015 0.075
SMD1812-300/12N D300 3.00 6.00 12.00 100.00 1.00 8.00 4.00 0.012 0.060
SMD1812-300/8N D300 3.00 6.00 8.00 100.00 1.00 8.00 4.00 0.012 0.060
SMD1812-300/16N D300 3.00 6.00 16.00 100.00 1.00 8.00 4.00 0.012 0.060
SMD1812-300/24N D300/24 3.00 6.00 24.00 40.00 1.00 8.00 4.00 0.012 0.060
SMD1812-350/12N D350 3.50 7.00 12.00 100.00 1.00 10.00 4.00 0.008 0.035
SMD1812-350/6N D35 3.50 7.00 6.00 100.00 1.00 10.00 4.00 0.008 0.035
SMD1812-350/16N D350 3.50 7.00 16.00 100.00 1.00 10.00 4.00 0.008 0.035
SMD1812-400/6N D400 4.00 8.00 6.00 100.00 2.00 10.00 4.00 0.005 0.025
SMD1812-400/12N D400 4.00 8.00 12.00 100.00 2.00 10.00 4.00 0.005 0.025
SMD1812-400/16N D400 4.00 8.00 16.00 100.00 2.00 10.00 4.00 0.005 0.025
Ihold : Holding Current: maximum current at which the device will not trip in 25◦C still air.
Itrip : Tripping Current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25◦ still air.
Vmax : Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current( Imax).
Imax : Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage(Vmax).
Pdtyp. : Typical power dissipated from device when in the tripped state at 25◦Cstill air.
R0min : Minimum resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.
R1max : Maximum resistance of device at 25◦C measured one hour after tripping or reflow soldering of 260◦C for 20 sec.
Revision: 2025-March-1-B
Page:4
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.born-tw.com for current information.
BORN SEMICONDUCTOR , INC. ALL
RIGHT RESERVED
SMD1812 Series SMD1812 Polymer PPTC
Thermal Derating Chart
Part
Number
Ambient Operating Temperature
-40◦C -20◦C 0◦C 25◦C 40◦C 50◦C 60◦C 70◦C 85◦C
SMD1812-005 0.065 0.060 0.055 0.050 0.040 0.035 0.030 0.025 0.015
SMD1812-010 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
SMD1812-014 0.23 0.19 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06
SMD1812-020 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.10
SMD1812-030 0.43 0.39 0.34 0.30 0.26 0.22 0.21 0.17 0.14
SMD1812-035 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.30 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.16
SMD1812-050 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29
SMD1812-075 1.15 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.60 0.55 0.49 0.43
SMD1812-110 1.59 1.43 1.26 1.10 0.95 0.87 0.80 0.71 0.60
SMD1812-125 2.00 1.75 1.52 1.25 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.75 0.63
SMD1812-150 2.06 1.93 1.79 1.50 1.28 1.10 1.02 0.80 0.68
SMD1812-160 2.20 2.06 1.91 1.60 1.36 1.17 1.09 0.85 0.72
SMD1812-200 2.60 2.44 2.22 2.00 1.78 1.67 1.50 1.45 1.29
SMD1812-250 3.27 3.04 2.88 2.50 2.21 2.07 1.92 1.78 1.57
SMD1812-260 3.40 3.16 3.00 2.60 2.30 2.15 2.00 1.85 1.63
SMD1812-300 4.13 3.75 3.30 3.00 2.62 2.43 2.25 2.00 1.78
SMD1812-350 4.84 4.39 4.04 3.50 2.98 2.66 2.35 2.19 1.90
SMD1812-400 5.80 5.20 4.60 4.00 3.35 3.12 2.75 2.45 2.10
1812 Series TTT Vs Fault current chart( Typical time to trip at 25◦C)
A: SMD1812-005
B: SMD1812-010
C: SMD1812-014